Senate Finance and Public Administration Legislation Committee
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
SUPPLEMENTARY BUDGET ESTIMATES 2016-17

Finance Portfolio
18 October 2016

Department/Agency: Department of Finance
Outcome/Program: 2/2.1
Topic: Australian Hearing — Steering Committee on Future Ownership

Senator: Watt

Question reference number: F78

Type of question: Written

Date set by the committee for the return of answer: Friday, 2 December 2016

Number of pages: 1
Question:

With regards to the steering committee on the future ownership of AHS:
1. What was the date of each of the last four meetings?
2. Does AHS have a representative on the steering committee?

Answer:

1. As at 18 October 2016, the most recent steering committee was held on 13 October 2016, the previous four meetings were held on the following dates:
e 24 March 2016
e 29 April 2016
e 16 May 2016 and
e 9 September 2016.

2. AHS attends steering committee meetings.

